

GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI HEAD QUARTERS: DELHI FIRE SERVICE : NEW DELHI - 110001

No. F6/DFS/HQ/2021/557

Dated 11/10/2021

To.

The Principal Nisheman Primary School, 21, Raj Niwas Marg, Delhi-110009.

Sub: - Regarding issuance of fire safety certificate in r/o Nisheman Primary School, 21, Raj Niwas Marg, Delhi-110009.

Sir,

This has reference to your letter received through email dated 08.09.2021 on the subject cited above. In this connection this is to inform you that the above mentioned site was revisited by the officer concerned of this department on 24.09.2021 in presence of Mr. Jobin (Principal) to verify the compliance of the shortcomings issued by this department vide letter of even no. 116 dated 19.02.2020 and observed that the shortcomings have not been complied at all.

Keeping in view of above, Fire Safety Certificate cannot be considered at this stage.

Encl: -As above.

Yours faithfully,

(Dharampal Bhardwaj) Dy. Chief Fire Officer Ph. No. 011-25156707

GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI HEADQUARTERS: DELHI FIRE SERVICE: NEW DELHI- 110001

No.F6/DFS/MS/School/NDZ/2020/116

Dated: 19 02 2020

20

То

The Principal, Nisheman Primary School, 21, Raj Niwas Marg, New Delhi

Sub: - Regarding renewal of "Fire Safety Certificate" in r/o Nisheman Primary School, 21, Raj Niwas Marg, New Delhi.

Sir,

This has reference to letter no. NPS/2020-4 dated 22.01.2020 on the subject cited above. In this connection above said school was inspected by officer concerned of this department on 10.02.2020 in the presence of Supervisor principal and it was observed that the building comprised of ground + 01 upper floors and has following shortcomings was observed:-

- 1. Three more staircase is required having width not less than 1.5 meter.
- 2. Use of polyvinyl sheet / polyfiber sheet at the fencing may be replaced by metal sheet.

In view of above, the fire safety certificate cannot be issued. You are suggested to rectify the above said shortcoming under the intimation to this department for further course of action.

Yours faithfully

(Sunil Chaudhary) Dy. Chief Fire Officer Delhi Fire Service Tel: 011-23414262

<u>Copy to:-.</u> The Director of Education, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Old Secretariat, Delhi